Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2003		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Kingsford Products Company, LLC		05/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BF Products, LLC		
Street Address:	35 Garden Street		
City:	New York Mills		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13417		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1374515	FLEA ENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bsalai@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90755.000226		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Salai		
Signature:	/stephen b. salai/		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0888

900057234

Н \$40.00

Date:	09/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=i4s29200#page1.tif	
source=i4s29200#page2.tif source=i4s29200#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOOD WILL

WHEREAS, The Kingsford Products Company, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612 ("Assignor"), I, subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor, certain of Assignor's related companies, and BF Products, LLC, dated April 4, 2003 ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), the owner of the entire right, title and interests in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, BF Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 35 Garden Street, New York Mills, New York 13417 ("Assignee"), is acquiring concurrently with the date hereof (1) the applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto and (2) the rights Assignor owns in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registration identified in Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized any such trademarks and with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including but not limited to, any right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this Assignment effective the 22nd day of April, 2003 and signed as of this day,

> The Kingsford Products Company, LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name: Barbara Ellen Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

Black Flag Brands, LLC Exhibit A

MARK COUNTRY REGISTRATION REGISTERED NO.
FLEA ENDER UNITES STATES 1374515 December 10, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0891

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of		California	3				
County of		Alameda	<u> </u>				
On M	ay	3, 2006		before me,	Sheena	R. Reed, Notary Public	1
			Date	_		Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jar	e Doe, Notary Public")
personally	ap	peared	Barbara Ellen		<u> </u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)	1
						Mame(s) of orginal(s)	
⊠ P	ers	onally kn	own to me - OR				
□ P	rov	ed to me	on the basis of s	satisfactory ev	ridence		
e	xec	uted the	same in her auth	orized capaci	ity, and tha	hin instrument and acknowle at by her signature on the in cuted the instrument.	edged to me that she strument the person, or
				~	WITNE	S8 my hand and official se	al.
7	4	Si	TEENA R. REED	, Š	(N TO	
9	-	100	TARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNI COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	A 정			Kand
ĭ	a	My	Comm. Exp. May 2, 20	071		flena .	fred
					•	Signature of Notary	Public
		,			OPTIONA		
		Though th	ne information below	is not required by	law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying c chment of this form to another doc	on the document
			and could prevent	naudulent remove	ai and italia	difficult of this form to another doo	
Description	on ·	of Attacl	hed Document				
Title or Ty	ре	of Docur	nent: Assigni	ment of Trade	marks and	Good Will	
Document	t Da	ate:	May 3, 200	6		Number of Pages:	2
Signer(s)	Oth	er Than	Named Above:	none			
Canacity	ioe	\ Claime	ed by Signer(s)				
Capacity	100	•	-			l	
Signer's N	lan	ne: <u>B</u> a	arbara Ellen	•		Signer's Name:	
☐ Individ	ual					☐ Individual	
☐ Morrior						☐ Corporate Officer	
Title(s			ant Secretary			Title(s):	
•	•		ed General			☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐	General
		n-Fact	a 🗀 Conora			☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Truste	•	iiii aot				☐ Trustee	
_		or Cons	ervator			☐ Guardian or Conservato	or
☐ Other:		OI COIIS	Si fatoi			Other:	
				RIGHT THU			RIGHT THUMBPRINT
				OF SIG			OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
				Top of thu	imb nere	Signer la Penrocentina	10h of themp uses
Signer Is						Signer Is Representing:	
The Kings	stor	a Produc	cts Company,				
LLU				. L		<u> </u>	

Revised 12/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/05/2006